targeted advertisement banner on Connect post login platform (“Connect”) and/or 
targeted advertisement on Facebook platform (“Facebook”) 

(b) aged between 21 to 60 years old; 
(c) employed or self-employed with a minimum income of Ringgit Malaysia Twenty Four 

Thousand (RM24,000.00) per annum;      
(d) have no existing balance in arrears on  any existing HLB Personal Loan and/or HLISB 

Personal Financing-i (“Personal Loan/Financing-i Products”); 

(e) apply for HLB Personal Loan with minimum Ringgit Malaysia Five Thousand (RM5,000) up 

to Ringgit Malaysia Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand (RM250,000) or HLISB Personal 

Financing-i with minimum Ringgit Malaysia Five Thousand (RM5,000) up to Ringgit 

Malaysia One Hundred and Fifty Thousand (RM150,000) (“Facility”) via the channel as 

provided in the following clause during the Campaign Period for two to five (2-5) years 

financing tenure (“Facility Tenure”); 

(f) submit the application for the Facility through the following application channels: